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M h l-X a d m  Janata t i p i i a
I t t . Shri « Krishna: Will the Minister of Railway* be pleased to state whether Government have any proposal to attach restaurant car to Janata Express from Delhi to Madras as it is essential in the interests of the long-joumey passengers?

The Deputy Minister of Railways
<Shri Shahnawas Khan): On the Janata Express Trains running between Delhi and Madras, during car service is now available twice a week and there is at present no proposal to increase the frequency of the service.
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•MS. 8 M WagIwnwHi Singh: WU1

the Minister of Transport .and Om »>
nmnlcattoas be pleased to state whether It is a tact that the Yugoslav vessel, “s s. Edision Mariner” has been arrested by the order of the Calcutta High Court?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Commnntoattone (Shri Raj Bahadur): Yes, The “sa Edision Mariner” is, however, said to be a vessel of US. and not Yugoslav nationality.

Orissa Directorate of Posts and Telegraphs

•966. Shri Sanganna: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 1873 on the 2nd May, 1956 regarding raising the status of the Onssa Directorate of Posts and Telegraphs and state:

(a) whether any representation received in this connection is under the consideration of Government; and

(b) if so, with what results?
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communicationa (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) and (b).
Attention is drawn to the reply given to question No 1439 on 25-8-1956 in
which it has already been stated that there is no justification for upgrading the status of Onssa Circle

National Project Construction

•967. Shri Shree Narayan Dm :
Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to state:

(a) the present position in regard to technical man-power and other employees employed by National Pro*
lect Construction Corporation (Private) Ltd.; and

(b) the manner and method of !•-
cruitment of personnel required by the Corporation?
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The Deputy Minister of Irrigation and Power '~llli Hathi): (a):

Technical
Others

47
74

Written Answer.
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Water Supply Scheme in Warangal

683. Shri E. M. Rao: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been any request from the Andhra Government for grant of Rs. 56 lakhs for the entire remodelling of Water Supply Scheme in Warangal: and

(b) if so, what action has been taken in the matter?

The Minister of Health (Shri Karmarkar): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

National Highway No.6

6b__3hri P. G. Deb: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether the people of Sambalpur District in Orissa have been paid the sanctioned amount for the acquisition of their lands for construction of the National Highway No.6 and adequate arrangements made for their resettlement;

(b) if not, the reason therefor;

(c) whether Government are aware that those people whose lands haye been acquired for the National Highway No. 6 are being assessed usual land revenue by Government on those very lands since 1950; and

(d) if so, the steps Government propose to take in the ma«er?
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The Minister of State in Q:'yot Transport and CommUi
(Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) and of an estimated compensa
Rs_ 1,50,511 a sum of Rs. 94
been paid. The reason for' .
payment of the balance is--

(i) non-appearance of th!
concerned (Rs. 30,799

(ii) non-approval of (Rs. 25,222).

No one was ousted from his 11
and as such the question 0

ment does not arise.

(c) and (d). The required tion is not available. It is t lected from the State Go
.concerned and will be place
Table of Lok Sabha in dU~i
N.E.S. and Community DevI

Blocks in Andhra I
115. Shri B. V. Krishna B

Che Minister of Community ment be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Natioili sion Service and Communi lopment Blocks operating J
In Andhra Pradesh, District,

(b) the number of Blocka to be opened there during H

The Minister of Communi lopment (Shri S. K. Dey)~.- , statement is laid on tf
[See Appendix III, annexur'

(b) Recruitment is made' by the appointment of experienced personnel on deputation from States and by selection of personnel through open advertisement ,in the press or through the Employment Exchange. The regular staff has been divided into different categories based on scales of pay and selection is made by a Committee set up by the Board of Directors for each category.
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